1 12.07.22 en / 604A
02
74
21
4
Your Advantages
•	 For mobile generator sets according to DIN VDE 0100-551
•	 Preventive fire and system protection

 	 17.5  to 105 mm width
·	 Easy mounting
Ordering Example for variants
RN 5897  .12  /300  /61  AC/DC 24 … 60 V  10 kΩ - 250 kΩ  20 kΩ - 1 MΩ
	 Setting range Pre-warning
	 Setting range alarm
	 Auxiliary voltage
	 UL approval
	 Variant, if required
	 Contacts
	 Type
Vibration and
shock resistance:	 Category 1, Class B	 IEC/EN 61373
Service temperature classes:	OT1, OT2 compliant
Protective coating of the PCB:	No
Classification to DIN EN 50155
Switching capacity
To AC 15
NO contact:	 3 A / AC 230 V
NC contact:	 1 A / AC 230 V
nfo
Technical data that is not stated in the CCC-Data, can be found
in the technical data section.
CCC-Data
RN 5897.12/300/61	 DC 12 … 24 V
Article number:	 0067252
•	 Auxiliary voltage:	 DC 12 … 24 V
RN 5897.12/300/61	 AC/DC 24 … 60 V
Article number:	 0066942
•	 Auxiliary voltage:	 AC/DC 24 … 60 V
RN 5897.12/300/61	 AC/DC 85 … 230 V
Article number:	 0066943
•	 Auxiliary voltage:	 AC/DC 85 … 230 V
•	 Outputs:	 1 changeover contact for pre-warning
	 	 1 changeover contact for alarm
•	 Setting range pre-warning:	 20 kΩ … 1 MΩ
•	 Setting range alarm:	 10 kΩ … 250 kΩ
•	 Max. line capacitance:	 30  µF
•	 Energized or de-energized on trip
•	 Selection of type of network
•	 Width:	 52.5 mm
7 12.07.22 en / 604A
Connection Examples
*1) 	Auxiliary voltage UH (A1(+)/A2) ) can also be sourced from the monitored voltage system.
	 The voltage range of the auxiliary supply has to be taken into account.
*2)	 Control input X1/X2 for external combined Test-/Reset-button:
	 •	 Control approx. 1 s:	 Test function
	 •	 Control > 3 s:	 Reset function
L1
Single phase mains, isolated from earth
AC 0...300V 40...1000Hz
L2
L(+)
PE
RN5897/300
X1
External combined
Test/Reset button
L(-)
X2 11PE1 12PE2 14 21 22 24
M11627
*2)
A1(+) A2
UH
*1)
Setting of type of network:
AC
UN
L1
Ungrounded mains
3N AC 400V/230V 40...1000Hz
L2
L3